rate risks,  Societe Generale Ghana PLC analyses all
fixed- rate assets and liabilities on future maturities
to identify any gaps.  These positions come from their
maturities.

Once the Bank has identified the gaps of its fixed- rate
positions (surplus or deficit), it  calculates the sensitivity
(as defined above) to variations in interest rates. This
sensitivity is defined as the variation of the net present
value of the fixed-rate positions for an instantaneous
parallel increase of 1% of the yield curve.

Interest rate risk exposure
Interest rate risk exposure  is the risk that the fair value
or future cash fl ows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.
The Bank’s exposure to the risk of changes in market
interest rates relates primarily to the financial assets
and liabilities   with variable/floating interest rates.
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a
reasonable possible change in interest rates, with all
other variable held constant, of the Bank’s profit before
tax (through the impact on the fl oating rate financial
assets and liabilities).

Notes to the Financial Statements cont’d

87 SOCIETE GENERALE GHANA PLC

USD 	  +1% 	  -1% 	  8,996,743 	  (8,996,743)	  6,297,720 	  (6,297,720)

 EURO 	  +1% 	  -1% 	  1,316,850 	  (1,316,850)	  921,795 	  (921,795)

 GH¢ 	  +1% 	  -1% 	  17,937,903 	  (17,937,903)	  12,556,532 	  (12,556,532)

31 December 	 2019	 	 2019	 	 	 2019

USD	 +1%	  -1% 	  8,205,816 	  (8,205,816)	  5,744,071 	  (5,744,071)

EURO	 +1%	  -1% 	  1,655,825 	  (1,655,825)	  1,159,078 	  (1,159,078)

GH¢	 +1%	  -1% 	  19,582,617 	  (19,582,617)	  13,707,832 	  (13,707,832)

Market risk
Market risk is the risk of losses being incurred as a result
of adverse movements in interest or exchange rates and
arises in the Bank’s treasury activities.

Market risk is controlled by interest mismatch and
foreign currency open position limits approved by the
Executive Committee of the Bank and monitored daily.
The foreign currency exposure analysis of the Bank is
shown in the currency exposure table below.

This risk is managed by the establishment of limits,
monitoring of exposures on a daily basis and ensuring
that regulatory requirements are met.

The task of the Market Risk Committee is to: